
setembro 23, 2023

1st 5 Matt Lombardi 00:39:43.4 (1) 00:37:44.6 (1) 00:22:12.0 (1) 00:26:38.7 (1) 00:28:07.1 (1)

2nd 20 Calum Ross 00:41:14.6 (2) 00:39:16.2 (3) 00:23:21.6 (2) 00:27:58.4 (2) 00:28:54.2 (3)

3rd 19 Ross Johnston 00:42:04.0 (3) 00:39:35.1 (5) 00:23:30.4 (3) 00:28:20.2 (4) 00:28:38.6 (2)

4th 4 Wolfgang Eysholdt 00:42:24.0 (6) 00:40:25.0 (6) 00:24:18.2 (7) 00:29:07.9 (6) 00:29:42.0 (5)

5th 2 Scott Laughland 00:42:06.2 (4) 00:39:22.7 (4) 00:23:53.6 (5) 00:28:07.0 (3) 00:33:27.8 (9)

6th 6 Tate Dubilier 00:45:02.1 (9) 00:39:10.9 (2) 00:23:54.0 (6) 00:30:19.6 (9) 00:30:04.5 (7)

7th 16 Macky Franklin 00:42:12.5 (5) 00:40:44.9 (7) 00:23:52.7 (4) 00:28:50.5 (5) 00:34:18.9 (11)

8th 23 Martin Gertsen 00:44:04.7 (7) 00:41:05.7 (8) 00:26:10.6 (10) 00:29:36.0 (7) 00:29:37.3 (4)

9th 7 Gabe Hjorth 00:44:19.6 (8) 00:43:13.8 (9) 00:25:25.9 (8) 00:29:36.9 (8) 00:29:51.5 (6)

10th 12 Silas Streeter 00:48:52.1 (11) 00:46:08.4 (11) 00:26:02.5 (9) 00:30:57.4 (10) 00:32:37.7 (8)

11th 8 Chris McCarthy 00:45:59.3 (10) 00:43:44.6 (10) 00:26:33.3 (11) 00:33:15.9 (11) 00:35:06.6 (12)

12th 17 Felix Roth 00:49:40.9 (12) 00:48:46.9 (13) 00:28:04.2 (13) 00:33:26.1 (12) 00:33:29.8 (10)

13th 10 Calvin Wight 00:51:40.6 (14) 00:46:48.9 (12) 00:27:07.9 (12) 00:43:11.2 (18) 00:35:31.0 (15)

14th 15 Matthew Geraghty 00:51:19.3 (13) 00:51:03.7 (14) 00:30:25.0 (15) 00:37:25.5 (15) 00:35:10.1 (14)

15th 11 Hunter Swanson 00:53:17.2 (15) 00:52:14.3 (16) 00:30:21.6 (14) 00:34:49.5 (13) 00:35:06.9 (13)

16th 21 Eric Brunner 00:54:43.2 (16) 00:51:25.9 (15) 00:31:27.9 (16) 00:37:24.0 (14) 00:39:17.9 (17)

17th 13 Jonny O'Mahony 01:02:10.8 (18) 00:52:25.4 (17) 00:32:09.4 (17) 00:40:27.2 (17) 00:37:34.5 (16)

18th 22 William Monforton 00:58:13.8 (17) 00:59:29.3 (18) 00:36:48.0 (18) 00:38:09.2 (16) 00:42:02.3 (18)

14 Fiachra Doherty 01:07:25.8 (19) 01:07:40.5 (19) DNF - -



setembro 23, 2023

1st 42 Franck Kirscher 00:39:36.2 (1) 00:38:08.0 (1) 00:22:13.6 (1) 00:27:24.6 (1) 00:28:42.6 (1)

2nd 18 Alexander Rudigier 00:44:33.5 (3) 00:42:15.4 (4) 00:24:51.7 (2) 00:29:58.4 (3) 00:30:17.9 (3)

3rd 61 Jean-Christophe Barbier 00:44:29.6 (2) 00:41:48.4 (2) 00:25:18.6 (5) 00:30:23.9 (6) 00:31:10.4 (6)

4th 72 Greg Barr 00:45:09.5 (5) 00:43:22.3 (6) 00:25:04.1 (3) 00:29:59.4 (5) 00:30:34.0 (4)

5th 71 Adam Purcell 00:46:55.3 (12) 00:42:07.9 (3) 00:25:17.9 (4) 00:29:56.5 (2) 00:29:54.4 (2)

6th 26 Bryce Oxley 00:46:03.0 (8) 00:43:25.4 (7) 00:25:28.7 (6) 00:29:58.8 (4) 00:30:53.0 (5)

7th 41 Alex Rufibach 00:44:49.0 (4) 00:44:12.5 (9) 00:25:44.1 (7) 00:30:40.3 (7) 00:31:43.9 (7)

8th 74 Marcel Thomann 00:48:10.6 (16) 00:43:18.3 (5) 00:25:45.7 (8) 00:30:48.6 (8) 00:31:52.4 (8)

9th 40 Cyril Ditzler 00:46:22.0 (10) 00:45:24.4 (15) 00:26:00.7 (9) 00:31:04.3 (10) 00:32:02.9 (10)

10th 75 Lars Funk 00:46:41.6 (11) 00:44:41.1 (11) 00:26:44.2 (14) 00:31:05.5 (11) 00:31:55.0 (9)

11th 55 Nate Parsons 00:45:41.7 (6) 00:45:20.6 (14) 00:26:12.3 (10) 00:30:55.5 (9) 00:33:11.1 (15)

12th 30 Jan Monnich 00:46:16.0 (9) 00:45:04.6 (12) 00:26:22.0 (12) 00:31:19.3 (12) 00:32:32.8 (12)

13th 58 Simon Wohlgenannt 00:45:46.3 (7) 00:44:18.0 (10) 00:26:14.6 (11) 00:32:44.7 (16) 00:32:47.2 (13)

14th 46 Ole-Martin Kjellmo 00:47:39.0 (14) 00:43:56.3 (8) 00:26:27.5 (13) 00:32:02.1 (13) 00:32:28.2 (11)

15th 53 Craig Mackintosh 00:47:27.9 (13) 00:45:07.6 (13) 00:27:26.9 (18) 00:32:22.2 (15) 00:32:49.3 (14)

16th 56 Andrew Howe 00:47:53.2 (15) 00:45:54.4 (16) 00:26:54.1 (15) 00:32:45.4 (17) 00:33:31.8 (16)

17th 37 Josef Kaesweber 00:48:47.9 (17) 00:45:59.5 (17) 00:27:17.2 (17) 00:32:53.2 (18) 00:35:04.6 (30)

18th 48 Fredrik Leonhardsen 00:48:52.4 (19) 00:46:29.3 (18) 00:27:51.5 (21) 00:33:39.5 (24) 00:34:20.0 (24)

19th 38 Stefan Walter 00:48:49.1 (18) 00:47:45.9 (22) 00:27:58.5 (23) 00:33:39.7 (25) 00:34:05.9 (20)

20th 9 Maurizio Maciulli 00:49:48.6 (20) 00:47:38.0 (20) 00:28:54.3 (27) 00:32:22.0 (14) 00:33:49.7 (18)

21st 68 Johan Persson 00:52:34.1 (31) 00:46:41.7 (19) 00:27:11.2 (16) 00:33:37.4 (23) 00:34:14.0 (22)

22nd 70 Anthony Weatherby 00:51:56.2 (27) 00:47:41.6 (21) 00:27:43.1 (19) 00:33:05.8 (20) 00:34:31.1 (25)

23rd 50 Valtteri Virtanen 00:51:50.4 (26) 00:48:33.5 (26) 00:28:33.9 (25) 00:33:05.9 (21) 00:33:43.1 (17)

24th 65 Oscar Eriksson 00:51:21.5 (24) 00:48:20.6 (24) 00:28:07.3 (24) 00:34:16.1 (29) 00:34:08.0 (21)

25th 67 Wictor Jacobsson 00:51:11.2 (23) 00:49:44.7 (31) 00:27:57.5 (22) 00:33:05.5 (19) 00:34:17.6 (23)

26th 31 Philipp Gerbode 00:51:01.4 (22) 00:48:57.6 (28) 00:29:09.2 (29) 00:34:29.0 (31) 00:35:23.9 (31)

27th 32 Hans Meienberg 00:55:25.4 (40) 00:48:06.6 (23) 00:27:50.4 (20) 00:34:00.6 (27) 00:33:51.4 (19)

28th 36 Henry Frank 00:51:36.5 (25) 00:49:48.7 (32) 00:29:09.1 (28) 00:33:46.4 (26) 00:35:33.6 (32)

29th 76 Jonas Gerhardt 00:52:33.4 (30) 00:49:16.3 (29) 00:28:48.2 (26) 00:34:08.9 (28) 00:35:46.8 (34)

30th 54 Andrew Keller 00:50:09.6 (21) 00:50:42.6 (35) 00:30:19.0 (35) 00:34:39.8 (33) 00:36:06.8 (35)

31st 43 Bjorn Skjerve 00:52:44.4 (33) 00:49:16.4 (30) 00:30:25.9 (36) 00:34:32.9 (32) 00:35:00.2 (29)

32nd 33 Terje Unnerud 00:52:05.8 (28) 00:50:42.1 (34) 00:29:36.9 (31) 00:34:58.0 (34) 00:35:35.4 (33)

33rd 64 Sakari Tolvanen 00:52:12.8 (29) 00:50:07.3 (33) 00:30:02.9 (33) 00:36:30.7 (35) 00:36:19.4 (36)



setembro 23, 2023

34th 29 Bryn Windle 00:53:48.5 (35) 00:52:04.5 (37) 00:30:16.6 (34) 00:34:20.6 (30) 00:34:53.9 (28)

35th 44 Knut Joramo 00:54:40.4 (36) 00:48:28.9 (25) 00:29:35.1 (30) 00:44:27.7 (48) 00:34:49.6 (26)

36th 45 Tore Joramo 00:55:54.9 (42) 00:48:44.8 (27) 00:40:29.6 (48) 00:33:33.6 (22) 00:34:51.4 (27)

37th 62 Erik Jarledal 00:54:58.4 (38) 00:53:46.4 (38) 00:29:52.5 (32) 00:38:35.3 (43) 00:36:31.0 (37)

38th 66 Philipp Hune 00:52:58.8 (34) 00:56:09.9 (43) 00:31:18.2 (37) 00:36:49.9 (37) 00:37:01.5 (38)

39th 51 Felipe Bertolli 00:52:42.9 (32) 00:51:51.4 (36) 00:35:16.5 (41) 00:36:34.7 (36) 00:38:12.2 (40)

40th 28 Kyle Chynoweth 00:57:26.4 (45) 00:55:47.6 (41) 00:33:27.0 (38) 00:38:01.3 (39) 00:38:48.7 (41)

41st 60 Grant Strong 00:55:01.9 (39) 00:55:52.4 (42) 00:35:46.0 (42) 00:38:09.6 (41) 00:39:11.1 (43)

42nd 59 Rocky Strong 00:57:23.8 (44) 00:55:09.8 (40) 00:35:47.5 (43) 00:37:55.2 (38) 00:39:06.8 (42)

43rd 27 Carl Hall-Gallus 00:56:57.9 (43) 00:58:07.9 (46) 00:34:00.0 (40) 00:38:08.5 (40) 00:44:27.7 (45)

44th 52 Matthieu Laframboise 01:00:06.6 (49) 00:57:57.5 (45) 00:37:23.5 (44) 00:40:58.9 (45) 00:45:54.2 (48)

45th 57 Rich Swales 00:59:40.4 (48) 01:01:56.5 (47) 00:38:43.8 (45) 00:43:08.3 (46) 00:44:46.8 (47)

46th 34 Jonas Wuller 01:08:15.7 (51) 01:08:27.5 (49) 00:39:20.0 (46) 00:43:50.4 (47) 00:42:42.7 (44)

47th 49 Ola Vollmo 01:08:03.1 (50) 01:05:00.1 (48) 00:40:24.9 (47) 00:46:09.5 (49) 00:44:44.7 (46)

39 Souleimene Kayoueche 00:59:05.1 (47) 00:57:01.2 (44) DNF 00:38:16.7 (42) 00:37:53.8 (39)

35 Patrick Hurley 00:55:27.8 (41) DNF - - -

73 Dan MacDougall 00:58:11.0 (46) - - - -

47 Jack Seidel 00:54:48.1 (37) 00:54:15.4 (39) 00:33:35.5 (39) 00:40:39.4 (44) -



setembro 23, 2023

1st 77 Leo Kokkonen 00:42:20.9 (1) 00:39:36.9 (1) 00:23:32.9 (1) 00:27:52.3 (1) 00:28:46.8 (1)

2nd 94 Erik Knudsen 00:42:31.9 (2) 00:40:59.0 (2) 00:24:38.5 (3) 00:29:24.5 (2) 00:30:36.8 (2)

3rd 119 Arild Johnsen 00:44:30.9 (3) 00:41:31.1 (3) 00:24:33.7 (2) 00:30:38.4 (4) 00:31:32.2 (4)

4th 81 Jamie Vieira 00:44:46.6 (4) 00:42:57.0 (5) 00:25:15.9 (4) 00:31:00.7 (5) 00:32:13.2 (7)

5th 104 Michael Staufer 00:45:39.5 (5) 00:42:55.5 (4) 00:26:05.9 (6) 00:30:23.2 (3) 00:31:31.5 (3)

6th 96 Soren Viuff 00:45:52.6 (6) 00:43:56.1 (6) 00:25:49.6 (5) 00:31:37.3 (7) 00:32:08.7 (6)

7th 82 Ryan Hayes 00:46:31.2 (7) 00:45:31.6 (8) 00:26:52.9 (9) 00:32:21.8 (9) 00:32:29.3 (8)

8th 85 Arnt Ola Skjerve 00:47:06.2 (8) 00:45:21.5 (7) 00:26:35.4 (7) 00:32:10.3 (8) 00:32:47.6 (9)

9th 122 Eric Entresangle 00:50:10.2 (15) 00:45:33.1 (9) 00:26:50.6 (8) 00:31:05.5 (6) 00:32:03.4 (5)

10th 125 Anders Nesheim 00:48:23.9 (10) 00:45:35.8 (10) 00:27:45.6 (11) 00:33:25.1 (15) 00:33:41.9 (12)

11th 97 Soren Rabolle 00:48:31.2 (11) 00:47:36.2 (17) 00:27:49.9 (12) 00:33:57.7 (17) 00:34:46.0 (19)

12th 86 Jeffrey Simms 00:49:39.3 (13) 00:47:11.2 (13) 00:28:15.6 (15) 00:33:10.2 (13) 00:34:35.4 (16)

13th 79 Miika Temiseva 00:51:02.8 (17) 00:47:27.5 (15) 00:28:32.9 (17) 00:32:41.8 (10) 00:33:12.9 (10)

14th 134 Sebastian Binnemann 00:49:28.8 (12) 00:48:05.0 (18) 00:28:11.5 (14) 00:33:23.3 (14) 00:34:06.7 (14)

15th 90 Matt Ferguson 00:49:52.0 (14) 00:50:15.4 (21) 00:28:17.3 (16) 00:33:28.8 (16) 00:34:30.6 (15)

16th 92 Seth Brouwers 00:52:32.8 (21) 00:47:13.0 (14) 00:27:52.3 (13) 00:34:09.7 (18) 00:34:37.3 (17)

17th 105 Guillaume Paré 00:48:06.3 (9) 00:46:40.1 (12) 00:27:19.2 (10) 00:35:30.7 (23) 00:39:40.3 (29)

18th 129 Timo Föhr 00:53:18.0 (23) 00:48:32.3 (19) 00:29:54.0 (21) 00:34:26.4 (19) 00:36:25.5 (21)

19th 91 James Gillett 00:51:14.5 (18) 00:50:44.9 (22) 00:28:57.5 (18) 00:35:17.9 (22) 00:36:53.4 (22)

20th 89 Andrew Ivardi 00:51:32.1 (19) 00:49:53.9 (20) 00:30:24.2 (23) 00:35:16.4 (21) 00:37:33.7 (24)

21st 138 Aaron James 00:53:38.4 (25) 00:53:03.6 (24) 00:29:57.3 (22) 00:37:05.8 (26) 00:34:43.3 (18)

22nd 102 Gareth Shaw 00:53:33.7 (24) 00:53:28.7 (27) 00:29:45.9 (20) 00:34:53.1 (20) 00:37:35.6 (25)

23rd 132 Luc Mercier 00:57:56.6 (29) 00:55:49.0 (33) 00:30:31.4 (24) 00:36:06.5 (24) 00:38:10.6 (26)

24th 78 Eric Roth 00:53:12.9 (22) 00:53:14.0 (26) 00:33:29.2 (31) 00:40:10.2 (30) 00:40:38.6 (32)

25th 115 Francisco Fernandes 01:01:16.2 (33) 00:54:40.4 (29) 00:34:03.8 (32) 00:37:00.2 (25) 00:37:01.5 (23)

26th 118 Jamieson Pothecary 00:58:11.0 (30) 00:56:38.8 (35) 00:35:11.0 (34) 00:37:58.4 (27) 00:39:13.5 (27)

27th 95 Jacob Overgaard 00:55:59.1 (27) 00:53:40.5 (28) 00:33:08.6 (29) 00:42:36.0 (34) 00:42:18.2 (36)

28th 137 Jens Bultmann 01:04:34.8 (36) 00:56:26.8 (34) 00:33:22.9 (30) 00:38:49.2 (28) 00:39:18.1 (28)

29th 88 Mark Petersen 00:58:31.3 (31) 00:55:15.3 (32) 00:38:11.9 (38) 00:39:22.6 (29) 00:41:36.2 (35)

30th 87 Chris Nowlan 01:01:39.7 (34) 00:59:45.0 (38) 00:32:29.6 (27) 00:40:28.4 (31) 00:39:44.7 (30)

31st 98 Emil Lerdahl 01:00:04.0 (32) 00:58:34.9 (37) 00:35:19.2 (35) 00:43:26.4 (35) 00:40:59.1 (33)

32nd 110 Jens Loosen 01:12:33.1 (38) 01:10:24.5 (41) 00:37:09.6 (36) 00:41:16.0 (32) 00:41:19.9 (34)

33rd 136 Daniel Paus 01:31:45.8 (40) 01:11:44.4 (42) 00:37:24.0 (37) 00:41:17.9 (33) 00:46:57.8 (38)



setembro 23, 2023

34th 114 J.D. Boitano 01:22:46.2 (39) 01:28:21.4 (43) 00:47:53.0 (39) 00:50:57.4 (37) 00:46:48.4 (37)

116 Stefano Baldari 00:54:12.5 (26) 00:53:06.6 (25) 00:31:55.0 (26) DNF -

106 Michel Drolet DNF 00:55:11.4 (31) - 00:33:09.8 (12) 00:35:45.9 (20)

126 Erik Strand 00:50:47.4 (16) 00:47:34.6 (16) DNF - -

83 James Griffiths 01:03:53.1 (35) 00:54:57.8 (30) 00:33:01.2 (28) DNF 00:40:21.2 (31)

111 Frank Kolb 00:52:03.5 (20) 00:51:07.5 (23) 00:30:54.3 (25) DNF -

123 Paul Eggleton 01:09:51.2 (37) DNF - - -

100 Horacio Lyon DNF 00:46:13.1 (11) 00:29:23.5 (19) 00:33:01.8 (11) 00:33:58.7 (13)

120 Sebastian Schaeffer DNF 01:05:56.5 (39) - 00:47:35.4 (36) -

121 Friedrich Bengelsdorf DNF 01:09:43.6 (40) DNF - -

109 Otmar Vielhaber 00:57:25.3 (28) 00:57:50.8 (36) 00:34:22.1 (33) DNF -

80 Simo Heinonen - - - - 00:33:13.2 (11)



setembro 23, 2023

1st 135 Tim Schneider 00:45:23.5 (1) 00:43:43.4 (1) 00:26:30.1 (2) 00:30:45.5 (1) 00:32:13.6 (1)

2nd 107 David Taucer 00:46:03.5 (2) 00:44:54.0 (2) 00:25:29.4 (1) 00:31:39.2 (2) 00:32:31.9 (2)

3rd 108 Stefano Negovetti 00:50:58.9 (3) 00:49:16.9 (3) 00:28:55.1 (3) 00:35:01.2 (4) 00:35:49.7 (4)

4th 127 Lorenz Haldemann 00:51:07.8 (4) 00:49:52.8 (4) 00:29:21.0 (4) 00:34:51.8 (3) 00:34:49.5 (3)

5th 103 Sean Canavan 00:58:08.3 (7) 01:00:03.1 (8) 00:34:37.7 (7) 00:39:09.4 (5) 00:40:16.5 (5)

6th 130 Morten Hartvigsen 00:57:14.2 (6) 00:56:16.7 (6) 00:34:28.9 (6) 00:40:50.5 (6) 00:43:26.0 (7)

7th 124 Martin Roy 01:01:35.4 (8) 00:58:48.7 (7) 00:35:14.1 (8) 00:41:21.9 (7) 00:41:13.9 (6)

84 Paul Judd 00:53:20.8 (5) 00:53:11.8 (5) 00:32:31.6 (5) DNF -

101 Eduardo Méndez DNF 01:10:28.9 (9) 00:47:46.6 (9) 00:47:05.9 (8) 00:53:44.7 (8)



setembro 23, 2023

1st 1006 Kaisa Harkonen 00:53:42.0 (2) 00:50:19.6 (1) 00:29:22.6 (1) 00:33:16.6 (1) 00:34:17.8 (1)

2nd 1005 Syd Schulz 00:51:54.5 (1) 00:51:05.9 (2) 00:29:26.5 (2) 00:33:40.0 (2) 00:35:08.0 (2)

3rd 1007 Nadja Kolb 00:55:08.9 (3) 00:53:22.3 (4) 00:31:35.6 (4) 00:36:32.6 (4) 00:36:47.1 (3)

4th 1001 Jessica Freeze 00:55:37.3 (4) 00:55:42.8 (5) 00:30:40.4 (3) 00:36:09.5 (3) 00:36:55.6 (4)

5th 1003 Barbara Jechow 00:55:49.0 (5) 00:52:36.0 (3) 00:36:16.3 (7) 00:38:54.0 (6) 00:38:41.1 (5)

6th 1012 Bianca Jud 00:58:06.8 (6) 00:57:28.6 (6) 00:34:48.8 (5) 00:37:53.7 (5) 00:39:47.5 (7)

7th 1004 Selina Mueller 00:59:21.9 (7) 01:00:15.5 (7) 00:35:48.9 (6) 00:40:17.5 (7) 00:39:07.2 (6)

8th 1010 Barbara Cross 01:00:47.0 (8) 01:01:20.0 (8) 00:37:59.7 (9) 00:42:47.9 (9) 00:43:09.6 (9)

9th 1009 Kjersti Hervik 01:08:00.2 (11) 01:02:34.8 (9) 00:36:56.3 (8) 00:42:53.1 (10) 00:44:23.5 (11)

10th 1008 Hannah Schroter 01:05:50.6 (10) 01:04:41.6 (11) 00:39:17.9 (10) 00:42:39.8 (8) 00:43:42.4 (10)

11th 1011 Celine Kirkeng 01:03:10.5 (9) 01:03:39.7 (10) 00:44:43.7 (11) 00:46:49.0 (11) 00:43:01.3 (8)

12th 1002 Samantha Andreozzi 01:39:03.1 (12) 01:39:24.8 (12) 00:57:48.1 (12) 00:55:18.6 (12) 00:52:46.7 (12)



setembro 23, 2023

1st 5 Matt Lombardi 00:39:43.4 (2) 00:37:44.6 (1) 00:22:12.0 (1) 00:26:38.7 (1) 00:28:07.1 (1)

2nd 42 Franck Kirscher 00:39:36.2 (1) 00:38:08.0 (2) 00:22:13.6 (2) 00:27:24.6 (2) 00:28:42.6 (3)

3rd 20 Calum Ross 00:41:14.6 (3) 00:39:16.2 (4) 00:23:21.6 (3) 00:27:58.4 (4) 00:28:54.2 (5)

4th 19 Ross Johnston 00:42:04.0 (4) 00:39:35.1 (6) 00:23:30.4 (4) 00:28:20.2 (6) 00:28:38.6 (2)

5th 77 Leo Kokkonen 00:42:20.9 (7) 00:39:36.9 (7) 00:23:32.9 (5) 00:27:52.3 (3) 00:28:46.8 (4)

6th 4 Wolfgang Eysholdt 00:42:24.0 (8) 00:40:25.0 (8) 00:24:18.2 (9) 00:29:07.9 (8) 00:29:42.0 (7)

7th 2 Scott Laughland 00:42:06.2 (5) 00:39:22.7 (5) 00:23:53.6 (7) 00:28:07.0 (5) 00:33:27.8 (37)

8th 94 Erik Knudsen 00:42:31.9 (9) 00:40:59.0 (10) 00:24:38.5 (11) 00:29:24.5 (9) 00:30:36.8 (13)

9th 6 Tate Dubilier 00:45:02.1 (17) 00:39:10.9 (3) 00:23:54.0 (8) 00:30:19.6 (16) 00:30:04.5 (10)

10th 16 Macky Franklin 00:42:12.5 (6) 00:40:44.9 (9) 00:23:52.7 (6) 00:28:50.5 (7) 00:34:18.9 (51)

11th 23 Martin Gertsen 00:44:04.7 (10) 00:41:05.7 (11) 00:26:10.6 (26) 00:29:36.0 (10) 00:29:37.3 (6)

12th 18 Alexander Rudigier 00:44:33.5 (14) 00:42:15.4 (15) 00:24:51.7 (12) 00:29:58.4 (13) 00:30:17.9 (11)

13th 7 Gabe Hjorth 00:44:19.6 (11) 00:43:13.8 (18) 00:25:25.9 (17) 00:29:36.9 (11) 00:29:51.5 (8)

14th 119 Arild Johnsen 00:44:30.9 (13) 00:41:31.1 (12) 00:24:33.7 (10) 00:30:38.4 (19) 00:31:32.2 (17)

15th 61 Jean-Christophe Barbier 00:44:29.6 (12) 00:41:48.4 (13) 00:25:18.6 (16) 00:30:23.9 (18) 00:31:10.4 (15)

16th 72 Greg Barr 00:45:09.5 (18) 00:43:22.3 (20) 00:25:04.1 (13) 00:29:59.4 (15) 00:30:34.0 (12)

17th 71 Adam Purcell 00:46:55.3 (31) 00:42:07.9 (14) 00:25:17.9 (15) 00:29:56.5 (12) 00:29:54.4 (9)

18th 26 Bryce Oxley 00:46:03.0 (25) 00:43:25.4 (21) 00:25:28.7 (18) 00:29:58.8 (14) 00:30:53.0 (14)

19th 81 Jamie Vieira 00:44:46.6 (15) 00:42:57.0 (17) 00:25:15.9 (14) 00:31:00.7 (25) 00:32:13.2 (24)

20th 104 Michael Staufer 00:45:39.5 (20) 00:42:55.5 (16) 00:26:05.9 (25) 00:30:23.2 (17) 00:31:31.5 (16)

21st 41 Alex Rufibach 00:44:49.0 (16) 00:44:12.5 (26) 00:25:44.1 (20) 00:30:40.3 (20) 00:31:43.9 (18)

22nd 135 Tim Schneider 00:45:23.5 (19) 00:43:43.4 (22) 00:26:30.1 (31) 00:30:45.5 (21) 00:32:13.6 (25)

23rd 96 Soren Viuff 00:45:52.6 (23) 00:43:56.1 (24) 00:25:49.6 (22) 00:31:37.3 (30) 00:32:08.7 (23)

24th 74 Marcel Thomann 00:48:10.6 (37) 00:43:18.3 (19) 00:25:45.7 (21) 00:30:48.6 (22) 00:31:52.4 (19)

25th 107 David Taucer 00:46:03.5 (26) 00:44:54.0 (29) 00:25:29.4 (19) 00:31:39.2 (31) 00:32:31.9 (28)

26th 40 Cyril Ditzler 00:46:22.0 (28) 00:45:24.4 (34) 00:26:00.7 (23) 00:31:04.3 (26) 00:32:02.9 (21)

27th 75 Lars Funk 00:46:41.6 (30) 00:44:41.1 (28) 00:26:44.2 (34) 00:31:05.5 (27) 00:31:55.0 (20)

28th 55 Nate Parsons 00:45:41.7 (21) 00:45:20.6 (32) 00:26:12.3 (27) 00:30:55.5 (23) 00:33:11.1 (34)

29th 30 Jan Monnich 00:46:16.0 (27) 00:45:04.6 (30) 00:26:22.0 (29) 00:31:19.3 (29) 00:32:32.8 (29)

30th 58 Simon Wohlgenannt 00:45:46.3 (22) 00:44:18.0 (27) 00:26:14.6 (28) 00:32:44.7 (38) 00:32:47.2 (31)

31st 46 Ole-Martin Kjellmo 00:47:39.0 (34) 00:43:56.3 (25) 00:26:27.5 (30) 00:32:02.1 (32) 00:32:28.2 (26)

32nd 82 Ryan Hayes 00:46:31.2 (29) 00:45:31.6 (35) 00:26:52.9 (36) 00:32:21.8 (34) 00:32:29.3 (27)

33rd 85 Arnt Ola Skjerve 00:47:06.2 (32) 00:45:21.5 (33) 00:26:35.4 (33) 00:32:10.3 (33) 00:32:47.6 (32)
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34th 12 Silas Streeter 00:48:52.1 (42) 00:46:08.4 (40) 00:26:02.5 (24) 00:30:57.4 (24) 00:32:37.7 (30)

35th 8 Chris McCarthy 00:45:59.3 (24) 00:43:44.6 (23) 00:26:33.3 (32) 00:33:15.9 (47) 00:35:06.6 (65)

36th 53 Craig Mackintosh 00:47:27.9 (33) 00:45:07.6 (31) 00:27:26.9 (42) 00:32:22.2 (36) 00:32:49.3 (33)

37th 122 Eric Entresangle 00:50:10.2 (50) 00:45:33.1 (36) 00:26:50.6 (35) 00:31:05.5 (27) 00:32:03.4 (22)

38th 56 Andrew Howe 00:47:53.2 (35) 00:45:54.4 (38) 00:26:54.1 (37) 00:32:45.4 (39) 00:33:31.8 (39)

39th 125 Anders Nesheim 00:48:23.9 (38) 00:45:35.8 (37) 00:27:45.6 (44) 00:33:25.1 (50) 00:33:41.9 (40)

40th 37 Josef Kaesweber 00:48:47.9 (40) 00:45:59.5 (39) 00:27:17.2 (40) 00:32:53.2 (40) 00:35:04.6 (64)

41st 48 Fredrik Leonhardsen 00:48:52.4 (43) 00:46:29.3 (42) 00:27:51.5 (47) 00:33:39.5 (55) 00:34:20.0 (52)

42nd 38 Stefan Walter 00:48:49.1 (41) 00:47:45.9 (53) 00:27:58.5 (50) 00:33:39.7 (56) 00:34:05.9 (45)

43rd 9 Maurizio Maciulli 00:49:48.6 (47) 00:47:38.0 (51) 00:28:54.3 (59) 00:32:22.0 (35) 00:33:49.7 (42)

44th 97 Soren Rabolle 00:48:31.2 (39) 00:47:36.2 (50) 00:27:49.9 (45) 00:33:57.7 (59) 00:34:46.0 (58)

45th 86 Jeffrey Simms 00:49:39.3 (45) 00:47:11.2 (46) 00:28:15.6 (54) 00:33:10.2 (46) 00:34:35.4 (55)

46th 79 Miika Temiseva 00:51:02.8 (54) 00:47:27.5 (48) 00:28:32.9 (56) 00:32:41.8 (37) 00:33:12.9 (35)

47th 134 Sebastian Binnemann 00:49:28.8 (44) 00:48:05.0 (54) 00:28:11.5 (53) 00:33:23.3 (49) 00:34:06.7 (46)

48th 17 Felix Roth 00:49:40.9 (46) 00:48:46.9 (61) 00:28:04.2 (51) 00:33:26.1 (51) 00:33:29.8 (38)

49th 68 Johan Persson 00:52:34.1 (71) 00:46:41.7 (44) 00:27:11.2 (39) 00:33:37.4 (54) 00:34:14.0 (48)

50th 70 Anthony Weatherby 00:51:56.2 (65) 00:47:41.6 (52) 00:27:43.1 (43) 00:33:05.8 (43) 00:34:31.1 (54)

51st 50 Valtteri Virtanen 00:51:50.4 (63) 00:48:33.5 (59) 00:28:33.9 (57) 00:33:05.9 (44) 00:33:43.1 (41)

52nd 65 Oscar Eriksson 00:51:21.5 (59) 00:48:20.6 (56) 00:28:07.3 (52) 00:34:16.1 (63) 00:34:08.0 (47)

53rd 67 Wictor Jacobsson 00:51:11.2 (56) 00:49:44.7 (66) 00:27:57.5 (49) 00:33:05.5 (42) 00:34:17.6 (49)

54th 90 Matt Ferguson 00:49:52.0 (48) 00:50:15.4 (71) 00:28:17.3 (55) 00:33:28.8 (52) 00:34:30.6 (53)

55th 92 Seth Brouwers 00:52:32.8 (69) 00:47:13.0 (47) 00:27:52.3 (48) 00:34:09.7 (62) 00:34:37.3 (56)

56th 105 Guillaume Paré 00:48:06.3 (36) 00:46:40.1 (43) 00:27:19.2 (41) 00:35:30.7 (76) 00:39:40.3 (99)

57th 31 Philipp Gerbode 00:51:01.4 (53) 00:48:57.6 (62) 00:29:09.2 (63) 00:34:29.0 (66) 00:35:23.9 (69)

58th 32 Hans Meienberg 00:55:25.4 (90) 00:48:06.6 (55) 00:27:50.4 (46) 00:34:00.6 (60) 00:33:51.4 (43)

59th 36 Henry Frank 00:51:36.5 (61) 00:49:48.7 (67) 00:29:09.1 (62) 00:33:46.4 (58) 00:35:33.6 (71)

60th 108 Stefano Negovetti 00:50:58.9 (52) 00:49:16.9 (65) 00:28:55.1 (60) 00:35:01.2 (73) 00:35:49.7 (75)

61st 127 Lorenz Haldemann 00:51:07.8 (55) 00:49:52.8 (68) 00:29:21.0 (64) 00:34:51.8 (70) 00:34:49.5 (59)

62nd 76 Jonas Gerhardt 00:52:33.4 (70) 00:49:16.3 (63) 00:28:48.2 (58) 00:34:08.9 (61) 00:35:46.8 (74)

63rd 1006 Kaisa Harkonen 00:53:42.0 (81) 00:50:19.6 (72) 00:29:22.6 (65) 00:33:16.6 (48) 00:34:17.8 (50)

64th 1005 Syd Schulz 00:51:54.5 (64) 00:51:05.9 (77) 00:29:26.5 (67) 00:33:40.0 (57) 00:35:08.0 (67)

65th 54 Andrew Keller 00:50:09.6 (49) 00:50:42.6 (74) 00:30:19.0 (76) 00:34:39.8 (68) 00:36:06.8 (76)

66th 43 Bjorn Skjerve 00:52:44.4 (73) 00:49:16.4 (64) 00:30:25.9 (80) 00:34:32.9 (67) 00:35:00.2 (63)
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67th 129 Timo Föhr 00:53:18.0 (77) 00:48:32.3 (58) 00:29:54.0 (72) 00:34:26.4 (65) 00:36:25.5 (78)

68th 33 Terje Unnerud 00:52:05.8 (67) 00:50:42.1 (73) 00:29:36.9 (69) 00:34:58.0 (72) 00:35:35.4 (72)

69th 91 James Gillett 00:51:14.5 (57) 00:50:44.9 (75) 00:28:57.5 (61) 00:35:17.9 (75) 00:36:53.4 (81)

70th 10 Calvin Wight 00:51:40.6 (62) 00:46:48.9 (45) 00:27:07.9 (38) 00:43:11.2 (115) 00:35:31.0 (70)

71st 89 Andrew Ivardi 00:51:32.1 (60) 00:49:53.9 (69) 00:30:24.2 (78) 00:35:16.4 (74) 00:37:33.7 (85)

72nd 64 Sakari Tolvanen 00:52:12.8 (68) 00:50:07.3 (70) 00:30:02.9 (74) 00:36:30.7 (79) 00:36:19.4 (77)

73rd 15 Matthew Geraghty 00:51:19.3 (58) 00:51:03.7 (76) 00:30:25.0 (79) 00:37:25.5 (86) 00:35:10.1 (68)

74th 29 Bryn Windle 00:53:48.5 (82) 00:52:04.5 (81) 00:30:16.6 (75) 00:34:20.6 (64) 00:34:53.9 (62)

75th 11 Hunter Swanson 00:53:17.2 (76) 00:52:14.3 (82) 00:30:21.6 (77) 00:34:49.5 (69) 00:35:06.9 (66)

76th 138 Aaron James 00:53:38.4 (80) 00:53:03.6 (85) 00:29:57.3 (73) 00:37:05.8 (84) 00:34:43.3 (57)

77th 102 Gareth Shaw 00:53:33.7 (79) 00:53:28.7 (90) 00:29:45.9 (70) 00:34:53.1 (71) 00:37:35.6 (87)

78th 44 Knut Joramo 00:54:40.4 (84) 00:48:28.9 (57) 00:29:35.1 (68) 00:44:27.7 (118) 00:34:49.6 (60)

79th 1007 Nadja Kolb 00:55:08.9 (89) 00:53:22.3 (89) 00:31:35.6 (86) 00:36:32.6 (80) 00:36:47.1 (80)

80th 45 Tore Joramo 00:55:54.9 (94) 00:48:44.8 (60) 00:40:29.6 (122) 00:33:33.6 (53) 00:34:51.4 (61)

81st 62 Erik Jarledal 00:54:58.4 (87) 00:53:46.4 (92) 00:29:52.5 (71) 00:38:35.3 (95) 00:36:31.0 (79)

82nd 66 Philipp Hune 00:52:58.8 (74) 00:56:09.9 (103) 00:31:18.2 (84) 00:36:49.9 (82) 00:37:01.5 (83)

83rd 21 Eric Brunner 00:54:43.2 (85) 00:51:25.9 (79) 00:31:27.9 (85) 00:37:24.0 (85) 00:39:17.9 (97)

84th 51 Felipe Bertolli 00:52:42.9 (72) 00:51:51.4 (80) 00:35:16.5 (105) 00:36:34.7 (81) 00:38:12.2 (90)

85th 1001 Jessica Freeze 00:55:37.3 (92) 00:55:42.8 (99) 00:30:40.4 (82) 00:36:09.5 (78) 00:36:55.6 (82)

86th 132 Luc Mercier 00:57:56.6 (101) 00:55:49.0 (101) 00:30:31.4 (81) 00:36:06.5 (77) 00:38:10.6 (89)

87th 78 Eric Roth 00:53:12.9 (75) 00:53:14.0 (88) 00:33:29.2 (95) 00:40:10.2 (100) 00:40:38.6 (104)

88th 1003 Barbara Jechow 00:55:49.0 (93) 00:52:36.0 (84) 00:36:16.3 (110) 00:38:54.0 (97) 00:38:41.1 (91)

89th 28 Kyle Chynoweth 00:57:26.4 (100) 00:55:47.6 (100) 00:33:27.0 (94) 00:38:01.3 (90) 00:38:48.7 (92)

90th 60 Grant Strong 00:55:01.9 (88) 00:55:52.4 (102) 00:35:46.0 (107) 00:38:09.6 (93) 00:39:11.1 (95)

91st 115 Francisco Fernandes 01:01:16.2 (114) 00:54:40.4 (94) 00:34:03.8 (98) 00:37:00.2 (83) 00:37:01.5 (83)

92nd 13 Jonny O'Mahony 01:02:10.8 (117) 00:52:25.4 (83) 00:32:09.4 (88) 00:40:27.2 (102) 00:37:34.5 (86)

93rd 59 Rocky Strong 00:57:23.8 (98) 00:55:09.8 (96) 00:35:47.5 (108) 00:37:55.2 (88) 00:39:06.8 (93)

94th 118 Jamieson Pothecary 00:58:11.0 (104) 00:56:38.8 (106) 00:35:11.0 (103) 00:37:58.4 (89) 00:39:13.5 (96)

95th 95 Jacob Overgaard 00:55:59.1 (95) 00:53:40.5 (91) 00:33:08.6 (92) 00:42:36.0 (110) 00:42:18.2 (110)

96th 1012 Bianca Jud 00:58:06.8 (102) 00:57:28.6 (108) 00:34:48.8 (102) 00:37:53.7 (87) 00:39:47.5 (101)

97th 27 Carl Hall-Gallus 00:56:57.9 (96) 00:58:07.9 (111) 00:34:00.0 (97) 00:38:08.5 (91) 00:44:27.7 (117)

98th 103 Sean Canavan 00:58:08.3 (103) 01:00:03.1 (116) 00:34:37.7 (101) 00:39:09.4 (98) 00:40:16.5 (102)

99th 130 Morten Hartvigsen 00:57:14.2 (97) 00:56:16.7 (104) 00:34:28.9 (100) 00:40:50.5 (105) 00:43:26.0 (114)
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100th 137 Jens Bultmann 01:04:34.8 (120) 00:56:26.8 (105) 00:33:22.9 (93) 00:38:49.2 (96) 00:39:18.1 (98)

101st 88 Mark Petersen 00:58:31.3 (107) 00:55:15.3 (98) 00:38:11.9 (117) 00:39:22.6 (99) 00:41:36.2 (108)

102nd 87 Chris Nowlan 01:01:39.7 (116) 00:59:45.0 (115) 00:32:29.6 (89) 00:40:28.4 (103) 00:39:44.7 (100)

103rd 22 William Monforton 00:58:13.8 (106) 00:59:29.3 (114) 00:36:48.0 (111) 00:38:09.2 (92) 00:42:02.3 (109)

104th 1004 Selina Mueller 00:59:21.9 (109) 01:00:15.5 (117) 00:35:48.9 (109) 00:40:17.5 (101) 00:39:07.2 (94)

105th 124 Martin Roy 01:01:35.4 (115) 00:58:48.7 (113) 00:35:14.1 (104) 00:41:21.9 (109) 00:41:13.9 (106)

106th 98 Emil Lerdahl 01:00:04.0 (111) 00:58:34.9 (112) 00:35:19.2 (106) 00:43:26.4 (116) 00:40:59.1 (105)

107th 52 Matthieu Laframboise 01:00:06.6 (112) 00:57:57.5 (110) 00:37:23.5 (114) 00:40:58.9 (106) 00:45:54.2 (120)

108th 1010 Barbara Cross 01:00:47.0 (113) 01:01:20.0 (118) 00:37:59.7 (116) 00:42:47.9 (112) 00:43:09.6 (113)

109th 57 Rich Swales 00:59:40.4 (110) 01:01:56.5 (119) 00:38:43.8 (118) 00:43:08.3 (114) 00:44:46.8 (119)

110th 1009 Kjersti Hervik 01:08:00.2 (123) 01:02:34.8 (120) 00:36:56.3 (112) 00:42:53.1 (113) 00:44:23.5 (116)

111th 1008 Hannah Schroter 01:05:50.6 (121) 01:04:41.6 (122) 00:39:17.9 (119) 00:42:39.8 (111) 00:43:42.4 (115)

112th 1011 Celine Kirkeng 01:03:10.5 (118) 01:03:39.7 (121) 00:44:43.7 (123) 00:46:49.0 (120) 00:43:01.3 (112)

113th 34 Jonas Wuller 01:08:15.7 (125) 01:08:27.5 (126) 00:39:20.0 (120) 00:43:50.4 (117) 00:42:42.7 (111)

114th 110 Jens Loosen 01:12:33.1 (127) 01:10:24.5 (128) 00:37:09.6 (113) 00:41:16.0 (107) 00:41:19.9 (107)

115th 49 Ola Vollmo 01:08:03.1 (124) 01:05:00.1 (123) 00:40:24.9 (121) 00:46:09.5 (119) 00:44:44.7 (118)

116th 136 Daniel Paus 01:31:45.8 (129) 01:11:44.4 (130) 00:37:24.0 (115) 00:41:17.9 (108) 00:46:57.8 (122)

117th 114 J.D. Boitano 01:22:46.2 (128) 01:28:21.4 (131) 00:47:53.0 (125) 00:50:57.4 (123) 00:46:48.4 (121)

118th 1002 Samantha Andreozzi 01:39:03.1 (130) 01:39:24.8 (132) 00:57:48.1 (126) 00:55:18.6 (124) 00:52:46.7 (123)

100 Horacio Lyon DNF 00:46:13.1 (41) 00:29:23.5 (66) 00:33:01.8 (41) 00:33:58.7 (44)

123 Paul Eggleton 01:09:51.2 (126) DNF - - -

120 Sebastian Schaeffer DNF 01:05:56.5 (124) - 00:47:35.4 (122) -

106 Michel Drolet DNF 00:55:11.4 (97) - 00:33:09.8 (45) 00:35:45.9 (73)

121 Friedrich Bengelsdorf DNF 01:09:43.6 (127) DNF - -

101 Eduardo Méndez DNF 01:10:28.9 (129) 00:47:46.6 (124) 00:47:05.9 (121) 00:53:44.7 (124)

73 Dan MacDougall 00:58:11.0 (104) - - - -

83 James Griffiths 01:03:53.1 (119) 00:54:57.8 (95) 00:33:01.2 (91) DNF 00:40:21.2 (103)

39 Souleimene Kayoueche 00:59:05.1 (108) 00:57:01.2 (107) DNF 00:38:16.7 (94) 00:37:53.8 (88)

109 Otmar Vielhaber 00:57:25.3 (99) 00:57:50.8 (109) 00:34:22.1 (99) DNF -

35 Patrick Hurley 00:55:27.8 (91) DNF - - -

126 Erik Strand 00:50:47.4 (51) 00:47:34.6 (49) DNF - -

47 Jack Seidel 00:54:48.1 (86) 00:54:15.4 (93) 00:33:35.5 (96) 00:40:39.4 (104) -

116 Stefano Baldari 00:54:12.5 (83) 00:53:06.6 (86) 00:31:55.0 (87) DNF -
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84 Paul Judd 00:53:20.8 (78) 00:53:11.8 (87) 00:32:31.6 (90) DNF -

111 Frank Kolb 00:52:03.5 (66) 00:51:07.5 (78) 00:30:54.3 (83) DNF -

14 Fiachra Doherty 01:07:25.8 (122) 01:07:40.5 (125) DNF - -

80 Simo Heinonen - - - - 00:33:13.2 (36)
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